OCC Change Order

I\l;"ra On-Call Contract Change Order

Contract Shell No.: 4600020101

Record Number: uocco-00001

Title: PW-01 Increase to
Contract Capacity

Creator: ROLANDO LERMA

Original Capacity: 3,806,777.00

Change in Contract 951,694.25
Capacity:

New Contract Capacity: 4,758,471.25

Type of On-Call Construction
Contract:

Type Contract: Construction
Status: Pending
Creation Date: 08/25/2022 09:16 AM
(UTC-6)
Vendor Name: FD CONCRETE LLC

Previous Contract 0.00
Changes:

Extend Term Period: Yes

Description of Change

Description of Change: This OCC is to increase the Contract Capacity with FD Concrete, LLC TOC
Pkg 9 in the amount of $951,694.25. With this increase to contract capacity
we are extending the contract duration another 180 calendar days.
Contractor has agreed to maintain current contract unit prices.

Justification for This increase to contract capacity is to continue to utilize the contractor to
Proposed Change: construct Ped Mobility sidewalk projects for the 2017 Bond Program.

Ordinance Information

Change Order Council 0.00
Threshold:

Ordinance Number:

Ordinance Date:

Vendor Information

SAP Vendor No.: 0001038893
Vendor Address 1: PO BOX 14506

Vendor City: SAN ANTONIO

Vendor Phone 210-927-9796
Number:

Vendor Address 2:

Vendor Zip Code: 78214

Vendor State: TX

Vendor Fax 210-922-0228
Number:

Attachments (0)

Linked Records (0)

Linked Mail (0)

Page 1 of 1





