
City of San Antonio

Contract Amendment: 2017 Bond Program Pedestrian 
Mobility & Streets Task Order Contract Package 9
City Council A Session Item 24
October 20, 2022 

Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S., Director/City Engineer



Project  Background

2

Location: Districts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5,6, 7, & 9
Funding: 2017 Bond 

 Increase Task Order capacity of previously 
executed Task Order Contract Package 9

 Task Order Contract to provide on-call 
construction services

 Contract allows Public Works to expedite  
work on multiple projects delivered through 
2017 Bond Program



Project  Scope

3

Task Order contract will be used to
complete Pedestrian Mobility projects
which may include:
 Sidewalks
 Pedestrian Safety
 Any Associated Required Work



Project  Schedule

4

New Contract Completion
 November 2023



Recom m endat ion

5

Approval of an amendment to the 2017
Bond Pedestrian Mobility & Streets Task
Order Contract Package 9 with FD
Concrete, LLC in the amount not to
exceed $951,694.25 for the 2017 Bond
Program Pedestrian Mobility & Streets
projects.

Task Order
Contract 



City of San Antonio

Contract Amendment: 2017 Bond Program Pedestrian 
Mobility & Streets Task Order Contract Package 9
City Council A Session Item 24
October 20, 2022 

Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S., Director/City Engineer


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6

